
City of Oakland

Legislation Text

Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

Subject: West Oakland Jobs Resource Center Fiscal Agent
From: Economic and Workforce Development Department
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing An Amendment To The Contract With Urban Strategies
Council To Act As The Fiscal Agent For The West Oakland Job Resource Center To Increase The Contract
Amount From $50,000 To $105,000, And To Extend The Termination Date From November 20, 2014 To June
30, 2015 And Waiving The Advertising, Competitive Bid, And Request For Proposals/ Qualifications Process

File #: 14-0089, Version: 1

City of Oakland Printed on 11/10/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

